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Thangapandian P Assistant Registrar (Admin & Legal), IMU HQ
<thangapandianp@imu.ac.in>

Extension of IMU-HQ & IMU-CC Closure till 05.07.2020 - Reg.
Thangapandian P Assistant Registrar (Admin & Legal), IMU HQ
<thangapandianp@imu.ac.in>

Tue, Jun 30, 2020 at 10:34
PM

To: Director Chennai Campus IMU <director.chennai@imu.ac.in>, Finance Officer IMU <fo@imu.ac.in>, Controller of
Examinations IMU <coe@imu.ac.in>, Chief Vigilance Officer IMU HQ <cvo@imu.ac.in>, Deputy Registrar Purchase IMU
<dr.purchase@imu.ac.in>, "Deputy Registrar (Exams & Academics) IMU HQ" <dracademics@imu.ac.in>, Saravanan
Ramalingam <drfa.hq@imu.ac.in>, "E. Srikkanth Assistant Registrar (Admin), IMU HQ" <esrikkanth@imu.ac.in>, "Anurag
Mall Assistant Registrar (Academics) IMU HQ" <anuragmall@imu.ac.in>, "R. Anbu Assistant Registrar (Examinations)
IMU HQ" <ranbu@imu.ac.in>, "R. Manikandan IMU" <ae.elec@imu.ac.in>, "T.K. Parthasarathy IMU" <ae.civil@imu.ac.in>
Cc: Vice Chancellor IMU <vc@imu.ac.in>, Registrar IMU <registrar@imu.ac.in>, Campus Directors
<campusdirectors@imu.ac.in>, "Deputy Registrar (Admin & Legal) IMU HQ" <dradmin.hq@imu.ac.in>, Sakthirajan M IT
Section Manager <sakthirajanm@imu.ac.in>, IMU HQ All <all.hq@imu.ac.in>, Natarajan Govindappan
<natarajan@imu.ac.in>, Narayana Swamy N <nnswamy@imu.ac.in>, V Murali Mohan IMU HQ <vmm@imu.ac.in>

Sir / Madam,

     Ref.: 1) HQ O/O No.  IMU-HQ/12/43/1/2018-Admin(HQ) dtd. 18.06.2020
            2) Govt. of TN Press Release No.451 dtd. 29.06.2020

   Consequent to TN state Govt. order to extend the lockdown in Jurisdiction of Greater Chennai Police
Limit and some areas in Chengalpattu District 
   upto 05.07.2020 vide its press release cited at 2)nd ref, it has been decided by the Competent
Authority that the closure of IMU-HQ and IMU-CC is 
   extended upto 05.07.2020 with the same terms mentioned in HQ - Office Order No. IMU-
HQ/12/43/1/2018-Admin(HQ) dtd. 18.06.2020 ( Copy Enclosed).

   The above order is being issued subject to further instructions issued by the Govt. of India / TN
State Govt. / Vice Chancellor of IMU from time to time.

    All other terms and conditions / guidelines issued for WFH in the past shall continue to follow until
further orders.

    This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

// BY ORDER //

-- 
With regards...

P. Thangapandian
Assistant Registrar (Admin & Legal)
Administration Department
Indian Maritime University - Headquarters
(A Central University, Govt. of India)
East Coast Road, Sholinganallur (P.O),
Semmancherry , Chennai - 600 119
Off : 044 - 24539037
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